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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
Subsidy on Coir Goods Exports

*362, SHRIMATI SUSEELA
GOPALAN:
SHRI A. K. GOPALAN:
SHRI P. P. ESTHOSE:
SHRI1 K. ANJRUDHAN:

Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to refer to the reply given o Unstarred Question No. 3502 on the 10th December, 1969 regarding subsidy on Coir Goods Exports and state:

(ay whether any decision has since been taken on the guestion of giving subsidy to the industry to make it competitive in the foreign market;

thy if so, the details thereol; and

(¢ if not, when the decision is likely to be taken !

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FORLIGN TRADE (SHRI
RAM SEWAK): (a) to (c). The whole question is under active consideration and a decision will be announced shortly.

Mave to Deprive Somali Indians of their Jobs and Busingss

*368, SHRI G. Y. KRISHNAN : Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased 10 state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Supreme Revolutionary Council (Somaliy has introduced a bill according 1o which the Indians, and other non-Somali nationals will lose their iobs and business;

(b) whether the Government have taken
4 note of it; and

(cv if so, their reaction and the measures taken in this regard ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH[): (a) and (b;.The Supreme Revolutionary Council of Somali has issued a Decree amending the Immigration Law of that country under which no loreigners can be employed in Somalia in any post for which qualified Somali citizens are available. The amendment does not cover persors who are self-cmployed, As far as the Government are aware, only one Indian national has been affected by this Decree and he has left Somalia.

() Government consider this as aninterual affair of Somalia.

Completion of Irrigation Commission’s Work according to Schedule— March 1971

*370. SHRI SAMINATHAN:
SHRI N. R. LASKAR:
SHRI CHENGALRAYA NAIDU:
SHRT DHANDAPANI:

Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND
POWER be pleased to state:

(@) whether it s a fact that Irrigation Commssion’s work which was originally scheduled to be completed by March 1971 has done very slow progress;

(b) if so, whether the Commission have asked for an extension of time;

(c) whether 1t is also o fact that the State Governments are not helping the Commission; and

(d) if so, whether it is also a fact that a comprehensive questicnnaire was sent to the Statesin August but no State has so far replied to the questionnaire?

THE MINISTER OF IRRIGATION AND
POWER (DR. K. L, RAQ): (a)to (d).Progress has not been as good as anticipated on account of the delay in receipt of replies to the questionnaire Irom the State Governments. However, the Commission has not asked for any extension of time so far. They have reported that replies have been received, in part, from the Governments of Utiar Pradesh, Maharashira and Kerala. Preliminary memoranda have also been reccived from the Governmenis of Ahdhra Pradesh, Assam, Kerala, Tamil Nadu, Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal and Maharashtra.
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